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County Lead Organization Contacts 

Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, 
Pend Oreille, Spokane, 
Stevens, Whitman 
 

Better Health Together 
157 S Howard, Ste 102 
Spokane, WA  99201 
509-370-5605 
http://www.betterhealthtogether.org 

Sara Abbott Lead  
sara@betterhealthtogether.org   
 
 
 

Chelan, Douglas, Grant, 
Okanogan 
 

Confluence Health/Wenatchee Valley Hospital  
609 Highline Drive 
East Wenatchee WA 98801 
509-665-7947 
Jay Johnson Contract - Manager  
 www.confluencehealth.org  

Kristen Hankins, * Manager  
Kristen.Hankins@confluencehealth.org 
Shalene Nelson, shalene.nelson@confluencehealth.org  
Kayla Martin, Lead  
Kayla.martin@confluencehealth.org 

King, Pierce, 
Snohomish, Thurston 
 
 

Korean Women’s Association 
123 E 96th St 
Tacoma WA 98445 
253-535-4202  
http://www.kwacares.org 

Mi-Yeoung Lee, * Director         
mlee@kwacares.org   
Dina Prigodich  dprigodich@kwacares.org  
        
Christine Hwang Lead    HHwang@kwacares.org 
 

Kitsap Peninsula Community Health Services 
400 Warren Avenue, Suite 200 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
360-475-6707 
www.pchsweb.org  

Jennifer Kreidler-Moss, * Manager jkreidler@pchsweb.org  
 
Kathryn Foley kmfoley@pchsweb.org  

King, Clallam, Jefferson Public Health-Seattle & King County 
401 5th Ave, STE 1000 
Seattle WA 98104 
206-296-4841 
http://www.kingcounty.gov/healthservices/health/perso
nal/coverage.aspx 
 

Daphne Pie, * Manager  
Daphne.pie@kingcounty.gov 
Callista Kennedy, Lead 
Callista.kennedy@kingcounty.gov 
 

Clark, Cowlitz, Grays 
Harbor, Klickitat, Lewis, 
Mason, Pacific, Pierce, 
Snohomish, Skagit, 
Thurston, Wahkiakum, 
Whatcom, Skamania 

Sea Mar Community Health Centers 
1516 S. 11th Street, 2nd Floor 
Tacoma WA 98405 
1-253-280-9835 
http://seamar.org 
 
 

Ana Owens, * Director anaowens@seamarchc.org 
Ana Howe (Skagit, Snohomish, Whatcom) 
anahowe@seamarchc.org 
Anita Arciniega (Pierce, Thurston, Lewis, Mason) 
anitaarciniega@seamarchc.org  
Romeo Camacho romeocamacho@seamarchc.org  
 

Asotin, Benton, 
Columbia, Franklin, 
Garfield, Walla Walla 
 

Tri-Cities Community Health 
515 W Court St 
Pasco WA 99301 
509-543-1948 
http://www.mytcch.org 

Kristy Needham, * Chief Operating Officer 
kneedham@mytcch.org  
 
Leslie Martinez, Lead   
lmartinez@mytcch.org 
 

Kittitas, Yakima 
 

Yakima Neighborhood Health Services 
12 South 8th St 
Yakima WA 98901 
509-574-5552 
http://www.ynhs.org  

Rhonda Hauff, * Manager  
Rhonda.hauff@ynhs.org 
Alex Cordova, Lead  
Alex.cordova@ynhs.org 
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ENROLLMENT CENTER LOCATIONS 

King County Public Health Seattle & King County 
1640 S 318th Pl. 
Federal Way, WA 98003 
1-800-756-5437 

Daphne Pie, Manager 
Daphne.pie@kingcounty.gov  

Spokane County Better Health Together 
157 S Howard, Ste 102 
Spokane, WA 99201 
509-370-5605 

Sara Abbot 
sara@betterhealthtogether.org 

Yakima  Yakima Neighborhood Health Services 
610 East Yakima Ave 
Yakima, WA 98901 
509-853-2377 

Rhonda Hauff 
Rhonda.hauff@ynhs.org  
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